

D/L 7
28.07.2025
Rohit
ct.no.12

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

MAT 493 of 2025

**Sanjoy Kumar Das
Versus
Additional Central Provident Fund Commissioner &
Ors**

Mr. Shankar Mukherjee
...for the Appellant

Mr. Ranjan De, Sr. Adv
...for the Respondent No. 3

1. On the prayer made on behalf of the learned Counsel for the appellant, list the matter again on 8th August, 2025.

(Lanusungkum Jamir, J.)

(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)