

Item No.- 5
18.08.2025
Court No. 12
Rohan

**In the High Court at Calcutta
Civil Appellate Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

**MAT 493 of 2025
With
I.A. No.: CAN 1 of 2025**

**Sanjoy Kumar Das
Versus
Additional Central Provident Fund Commissioner
Kolkata Zone & Ors.**

Mr. Mainak Ganguly,
Mr. Shankar Mukherjee.

... for the Appellant

Mr. Shiv Chandra Prasad.

... for the P.F. Authority

Mr. Ranjay De, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Basabjit Banerjee,
Mr. Adityajit Abel Bose.

... for the Respondent No. 3

1. The affidavit of service filed in the Court is taken on record.
2. Heard the learned counsel for the appellant and also the learned counsel appearing for the respondents.
3. On request made by Mr. Ranjay De, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondent No. 3, list the matter on **22nd August, 2025**.

(Lanusungkum Jamir, J.)

(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)