

D/L 4
22.08.2025
Rohit
ct.no.12

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

MAT 493 of 2025

**Sanjoy Kumar Das
Versus
Additional Central Provident Fund Commissioner
Kolkata Zone & Ors**

1. In view of the resolution dated 21.08.2025 passed by the Bar Association, none appears for the parties.
2. Let the matter be listed on 10.09.2025

(Lanusungkum Jamir, J.)

(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)