

Item No.- 5  
**10.09.2025**  
Court No. 12  
Rohan

**In the High Court at Calcutta  
Civil Appellate Jurisdiction  
Appellate Side**

**MAT 493 of 2025  
With  
I.A. No.: CAN 2 of 2025**

**Sanjoy Kumar Das  
Versus  
Additional Central Provident Fund Commissioner  
Kolkata Zone & Ors.**

Mr. Mainak Ganguly,  
Mr. Shankar Mukherjee.

... for the Appellant

1. On request made by the learned counsel appearing for the appellant, list the matter on **11<sup>th</sup> September, 2025.**

***(Lanusungkum Jamir, J.)***

***(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)***